Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	(23)	102	RI
OMB No. 0651-002		b	

01-31-2002 101967149

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office



To the Handridge Commission of Datasta and Tout			
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): DAVID YU	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ELECTRA ACCESSORIES, INC.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🕰 Assignment 📮 Merger			
Security Agreement	Street Address:		
Other	2 CORPORATE DRIVE		
1 / 5/2	City.CRANBURY State: NJ Zip.08512		
Execution Date: $/2/5/01$	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	cation, the execution date of the application is: 12/5/01		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	ached? (2) Yes (2) No (0(05288/		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: ALVIN S. BLUM	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40		
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2350 DEL MAR PLACE	8. Deposit account number:		
FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33301 City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copys is a true copy of the original document. ALVIN S. BLUM 12/18/0/\$			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cove			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012516 FRAME: 0951

PTO/S8/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) <u>⁴</u> ¥11015
NEW VOI	DIV MV
Whereas, 1, David YU of NEW YOL	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful imp	provements in
ILLUMINATED LICENSE PLATE HOLDE	IR
for which an application for a United States Patent was file Application Number//	
for which an application for a United States Patent was ex	xecuted on $\frac{12/5/01}{3}$, and
Whereas, ELECTRA ACCESSORIES, INC. CRA "assignee" whose post office address is 2 CORPORATE	NBURY, NJ herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 2 CORPORATE	DRIVE, CRANBURY, NJ OO 512 is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars	(\$1.00), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the a	pplicant, by these presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the	said invention in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which m	ay be granted therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents an	nd Trademarks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in ar	nd to the same, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the ful	ll end of the term for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been he	eld by me had this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this	.3001
at Bellerose Wicens Weis York	Mis AMN
State of New York, SS:	(Signature) DANIEL S. ROIVAN NOTARY PURIC SAME
Before me personally appeared said	NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 4794839
day of DEC DANNELS. RONAN	Qualified in Westchester County
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 4794839	(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This for a statement: This for a statement was the part of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR OF THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 01/23/2002

PATENT REEL: 012516 FRAME: 0952